Housing
Low Profile Die Cast Aluminum Housing, ½" Coin Plugs with
O-rings for Conduit or External Sensor. Built-in Sensor
Housing with Color-Matched UV-Stabilized
Polycarbonate Cover. A Clear Cover will be Provided When a Sensor is Ordered
Wattage
• 30w Array: 30w; System: 34.4w;
• 37w Array: 37w; System: 42.5w;

ORDERING INFORMATION
*A Driver (120-277V) Models Only
ORDERING GUIDE
Dimensions
Width (D) 11¼˝ (285mm)
Length (B) 13¾˝ (350mm)
Height 1 (A) 2½˝ (65mm)
Height 2 (C) 1⅞˝ (47mm)
A
C
D
B
• Available with optional integral sensor.
• Offered in three wattages.
• Designed to replace HID lighting systems up to 175w MH or HPS.
• Suitable for typical parking garage applications such as retail centers,
industrial parks, schools and universities, public transit and airports, office
buildings, and medical facilities.
• Mounting heights of 8 to 16 feet applicable based on light level and uniformity
requirements
iiinnnfffooo@@@fffmmmeeellliiiggghhhtttiiinnnggg...cccooommm888777777--- 234 - 8460
SSSpppeeeccciiffiiccaattiioonnss aanndd ddiimmeennssiioonnss ssuubbjjeecctt ttoo cchhaannggee wwwiiittthhhooouuuttt nnoottiiccee...
ARCBOX Series LED Garage Lighter
Grid in MH
MH=10 Feet
OPTICS & PHOTOMETRIC DATA
5000 CCT 80 CRI 4000 CCT 80 CRI 3000 CCT 80 CRI
LED Board
Watts
Drive Current
(mA)
Input
Watts Optics  Lumens  LPW  B U G  Lumens  LPW  B U G   Lumens LPW  B U G
30w
525
34
STANDARD
- - - - - 4,776 141 2 1 1 4,590 135 2 1 1
37w 43 - - - - - 5,890 137 2 1 1 - - - - -
48w 55 7,939 144 3 1 1 7,642 139 3 1 1 - - - - -
65w 75 - - - - - 10,348 138 3 1 1 - - - - -
PROJECTED LUMEN MAINTENANCE
Data shown for 5000 CCT Compare to MH
TM-21-11 Input Watts Initial 25,000 Hrs 50,000 Hrs 100,000 Hrs Calculated LED Life
L70 Lumen Maintenance @ 25°C / 77°F
All wattages up to
and including 75w
1.00 0.97 0.93 0.86 219,000
L70 Lumen Maintenance @ 50°C / 122°F 1.00 0.96 0.91 0.82 114,000
L80 Lumen Maintenance @ 40°C / 104°F 1.00 0.95 0.89 0.78 93,000
NOTES:
1. Projected per IESNA TM-21-11. Data references the extrapolated performance projections for the base model in a 25°C ambient, based on 10,000 hours of LED testing per IESNA LM-80-08.